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Ran Nr. Name, Vorname Jg. Club Gesamtzeit Zeit 1 Zeit 2 Zeit 3 Zeit 4 Zeit 5 Zeit 6 Zeit 7 Zeit 8 Zeit 9 Zeit 10 Zeit 11 Zeit 12 Zeit 13 Zeit 14 Zeit 15 Zeit 16 Zeit 17 Zeit 18 Durchs.
Gesamtdistanz in km 72.00

Gesamtrangliste

1 105 Frey Reto 1981 Cyclone-Piton 01:40:14,97    06:24,94    05:16,52    05:30,19    05:42,16    05:28,01    05:27,27    05:28,75    05:29,43    05:24,78    05:25,53    05:28,64    05:31,85    05:29,72    05:35,56    05:36,63    05:38,99    05:46,56    05:29,36 43.09
2 118 Jaisli Mirco 1978 Cyclone-Piton 01:40:15,71    06:25,79    05:31,75    05:25,48    05:31,01    05:27,99    05:27,27    05:28,73    05:29,42    05:24,77    05:25,55    05:28,63    05:31,83    05:29,76    05:35,55    05:36,64    05:38,99    05:46,55    05:29,93 43.09
3 213 Stadler Christian 1974 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:30,41    06:25,94    05:31,63    05:35,09    05:54,29    05:30,35    05:28,11    05:43,23    05:36,85    05:24,07    05:24,95    05:34,21    05:49,74    05:39,30    05:40,26    05:27,17    05:45,60    05:48,68    05:10,87 42.56
4 246 Maag Stefan 1966 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:30,96    06:26,42    05:30,36    05:35,66    05:57,64    05:27,66    05:28,76    05:41,51    05:41,52    05:24,39    05:25,95    05:34,93    05:46,13    05:39,81    05:38,93    05:26,14    05:47,95    05:47,27    05:09,84 42.55
5 229 Themann  Michi 1970 RRC Amt 01:41:30,96    06:28,35    05:29,72    05:37,24    05:55,28    05:24,65    05:31,12    05:47,04    05:32,99    05:22,98    05:28,56    05:35,95    05:48,15    05:38,40    05:40,72    05:32,35    05:39,88    05:49,26    05:08,27 42.55
6 222 Müller Patrick 1972 VC Steinmaur 01:41:31,44    06:23,50    05:34,73    05:37,22    05:55,60    05:29,10    05:28,53    05:44,60    05:36,13    05:25,14    05:26,63    05:34,66    05:47,52    05:37,23    05:39,96    05:32,05    05:39,94    05:48,70    05:10,13 42.55
7 106 Thomas Adam 1981 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:31,57    06:30,15    05:28,88    05:34,10    05:56,85    05:25,42    05:27,42    05:43,88    05:38,64    05:26,82    05:23,08    05:35,07    05:51,30    05:36,62    05:41,12    05:32,58    05:42,21    05:47,47    05:09,91 42.55
8 305 Walker Markus 1961 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:31,75    06:24,63    05:30,73    05:33,96    05:58,91    05:28,83    05:27,17    05:45,35    05:37,35    05:24,72    05:24,18    05:33,47    05:50,44    05:36,28    05:40,04    05:28,99    05:46,92    05:48,31    05:11,40 42.55
9 237 Uffer Marco 1968 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:32,09    06:29,89    05:27,26    05:36,25    05:55,52    05:29,78    05:28,29    05:43,50    05:36,14    05:26,24    05:25,39    05:32,90    05:47,82    05:38,45    05:39,19    05:33,46    05:42,21    05:47,76    05:11,97 42.55

10 215 Weingartner Philippe 1974 RRC Amt 01:41:32,37    06:25,44    05:30,25    05:34,01    05:58,67    05:29,88    05:27,46    05:43,55    05:38,49    05:23,54    05:26,81    05:35,96    05:48,40    05:36,59    05:36,73    05:30,96    05:44,32    05:48,79    05:12,46 42.55
11 207 Rodel Martin 1976 VC Steinmaur 01:41:32,54    06:27,00    05:27,65    05:37,24    05:55,69    05:30,00    05:26,32    05:44,50    05:39,91    05:24,75    05:23,91    05:36,26    05:45,37    05:40,37    05:39,77    05:31,91    05:42,03    05:48,71    05:11,09 42.54
12 119 Bollier Pascal 1978 VC Steinmaur 01:41:32,77    06:23,90    05:31,78    05:36,38    05:55,72    05:27,97    05:27,07    05:47,68    05:36,38    05:23,48    05:25,92    05:36,32    05:46,96    05:39,41    05:38,18    05:35,05    05:37,84    05:50,37    05:12,30 42.54
13 206 Albanesi Fabio 1976 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:33,04    06:29,45    05:28,14    05:35,73    05:52,74    05:32,46    05:28,12    05:39,85    05:42,73    05:21,68    05:26,41    05:31,51    05:49,43    05:39,29    05:42,03    05:30,85    05:41,84    05:47,95    05:12,76 42.54
14 315 Huwyler Harry 1958 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:33,25    06:24,71    05:30,45    05:35,72    05:58,26    05:27,42    05:27,12    05:46,64    05:37,16    05:26,06    05:26,15    05:33,94    05:46,28    05:38,90    05:39,59    05:27,74    05:46,73    05:46,34    05:13,97 42.54
15 136 Bolt Florian 1984 Wildracer Team 01:41:33,96    06:24,46    05:30,51    05:36,84    05:39,20    05:47,03    05:28,11    05:46,13    05:35,73    05:24,47    05:24,37    05:36,82    05:48,67    05:38,28    05:40,82    05:32,33    05:39,90    05:47,65    05:12,56 42.53
16 244 Felsberger Geri 1967 RRC Amt 01:41:34,06    06:29,08    05:31,00    05:35,64    05:55,21    05:27,65    05:27,69    05:44,97    05:37,64    05:23,47    05:27,65    05:35,63    05:44,67    05:37,72    05:41,19    05:30,28    05:36,13    05:55,40    05:12,96 42.53
17 110 Schleuniger Ivo 1980 Team Schulthess / AvB AG 01:41:34,12    06:26,94    05:28,52    05:37,05    05:52,32    05:32,64    05:27,26    05:45,19    05:39,77    05:23,37    05:21,07    05:35,80    05:49,26    05:38,77    05:37,79    05:30,21    05:43,87    05:50,19    05:14,01 42.53
18 231 Hottinger Jürg 1969 VC Industrie-Zürich 01:41:34,24    06:29,56    05:26,92    05:35,57    05:56,66    05:30,01    05:26,58    05:43,15    05:39,45    05:22,09    05:25,63    05:35,12    05:48,07    05:37,09    05:42,79    05:32,89    05:42,04    05:47,07    05:13,47 42.53
19 288 Sutter Michel 1975 Wildracer Team 01:41:34,31    06:25,12    05:31,57    05:34,44    05:57,64    05:30,43    05:26,63    05:45,79    05:37,27    05:25,21    05:24,64    05:34,76    05:46,79    05:35,30    05:42,28    05:32,36    05:41,45    05:48,81    05:13,75 42.53
20 141 Jetzer Christian 1978 Wildracer Team 01:41:34,50    06:24,53    05:29,11    05:37,96    05:55,40    05:33,07    05:26,97    05:44,49    05:38,36    05:23,09    05:25,45    05:34,64    05:48,70    05:34,00    05:44,44    05:33,60    05:37,71    05:48,09    05:14,81 42.53
21 321 Dideriksen Ole 1955 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:34,70    06:25,25    05:32,49    05:33,48    05:57,31    05:29,84    05:28,38    05:45,04    05:38,20    05:24,67    05:25,55    05:35,08    05:46,98    05:36,46    05:40,83    05:33,11    05:41,84    05:47,52    05:12,57 42.53
22 268 Zellweger Adrian 1970 VC Steinmaur 01:41:34,95    06:25,25    05:29,77    05:37,26    05:55,51    05:28,87    05:28,46    05:44,65    05:37,37    05:24,86    05:25,08    05:34,59    05:48,34    05:39,09    05:38,41    05:31,31    05:41,50    05:48,21    05:16,34 42.53
23 103 Galland Christophe 1983 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:34,97    06:27,68    05:28,81    05:36,30    05:55,89    05:29,41    05:27,67    05:44,32    05:38,03    05:24,72    05:23,24    05:30,07    05:54,41    05:36,51    05:39,40    05:32,85    05:42,43    05:45,93    05:17,21 42.53
24 286 Wenger Nicolas 1971 VC Steinmaur 01:41:35,03    06:24,92    05:29,54    05:35,06    05:58,06    05:29,19    05:27,71    05:44,54    05:38,21    05:24,23    05:25,00    05:35,03    05:49,65    05:37,50    05:39,43    05:31,59    05:40,00    05:48,58    05:16,70 42.53
25 220 Borghetti Daniele 1972 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:35,17    06:29,68    05:29,14    05:31,55    05:57,77    05:30,29    05:29,41    05:44,69    05:37,19    05:24,40    05:26,10    05:34,74    05:47,67    05:38,99    05:39,54    05:31,20    05:40,33    05:47,97    05:14,42 42.53
26 257 Blaser Herrmann 1964 RRC Amt 01:41:35,24    06:26,34    05:32,45    05:37,09    05:55,69    05:29,42    05:27,94    05:44,63    05:34,94    05:20,74    05:28,97    05:37,09    05:48,49    05:38,25    05:39,88    05:22,91    05:48,27    05:49,32    05:12,75 42.52
27 236 Baumann Beat 1968 RV Einsiedeln 01:41:35,45    06:24,03    05:29,31    05:37,33    05:36,35    05:50,38    05:25,73    05:44,71    05:37,30    05:25,61    05:24,76    05:36,91    05:46,82    05:39,48    05:39,84    05:32,23    05:40,18    05:47,89    05:16,52 42.52
28 143 Giorlando Michelle 1983 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:35,56    06:27,35    05:29,57    05:35,97    05:56,24    05:26,43    05:29,67    05:46,34    05:35,01    05:23,15    05:24,25    05:34,56    05:50,13    05:37,64    05:43,43    05:29,32    05:42,63    05:48,19    05:15,63 42.52
29 221 Rosenfelder Patrick 1972 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:35,82    06:23,24    05:30,85    05:36,91    05:57,20    05:30,91    05:25,91    05:44,88    05:40,49    05:19,52    05:25,13    05:41,85    05:46,96    05:38,46    05:39,62    05:30,58    05:41,85    05:42,93    05:18,45 42.52
30 138 Locher Marcel 1981 VC Steinmaur 01:41:35,91    06:25,51    05:30,48    05:36,05    05:55,65    05:29,21    05:28,35    05:43,33    05:34,27    05:29,00    05:27,87    05:33,61    05:46,09    05:39,67    05:39,12    05:31,78    05:40,19    05:49,55    05:16,11 42.52
31 120 Kiafis Josef 1972 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:36,02    06:26,80    05:30,54    05:35,68    05:56,32    05:27,09    05:30,01    05:45,84    05:37,83    05:23,22    05:23,78    05:33,00    05:51,26    05:39,70    05:39,17    05:31,57    05:37,23    05:52,35    05:14,57 42.52
32 226 Sebastiani Massimo 1970 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:36,48    06:25,47    05:30,44    05:34,23    05:57,85    05:30,10    05:26,62    05:46,68    05:36,70    05:25,62    05:23,77    05:32,35    05:50,05    05:36,45    05:40,51    05:32,92    05:42,59    05:48,14    05:15,92 42.52
33 223 Hoffmann Thomas 1972 Team Schulthess / AvB AG 01:41:36,72    06:24,19    05:31,66    05:36,49    05:57,20    05:28,50    05:26,94    05:45,43    05:38,37    05:24,39    05:25,44    05:35,90    05:46,05    05:36,19    05:39,50    05:32,30    05:44,06    05:48,98    05:15,07 42.51
34 225 Riemensberger Marco 1971 RRC Amt 01:41:36,81    06:25,65    05:27,40    05:40,62    05:56,22    05:26,21    05:27,55    05:45,77    05:37,76    05:28,36    05:24,90    05:33,77    05:48,41    05:36,57    05:36,41    05:36,08    05:41,50    05:44,87    05:18,68 42.51
35 316 Connolly James 1957 VC Industrie-Zürich 01:41:37,00    06:28,09    05:29,93    05:35,99    05:56,67    05:29,89    05:27,84    05:45,25    05:36,95    05:24,03    05:23,85    05:34,27    05:49,14    05:38,77    05:36,86    05:33,49    05:41,82    05:46,50    05:17,57 42.51
36 308 DiRenzo Gino 1960 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:37,18    06:25,85    05:32,71    05:36,71    05:54,82    05:30,13    05:27,25    05:44,66    05:39,30    05:24,79    05:24,75    05:34,53    05:47,20    05:38,21    05:39,04    05:33,17    05:41,42    05:46,22    05:16,34 42.51
37 142 Schär Beni 1982 Wildracer Team 01:41:37,18    06:26,44    05:28,59    05:37,80    05:46,00    05:40,77    05:27,19    05:43,38    05:37,51    05:24,08    05:25,20    05:32,69    05:50,44    05:38,26    05:39,75    05:33,44    05:39,76    05:49,59    05:16,22 42.51
38 262 Hägin Thomas 1963 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:37,25    06:29,60    05:28,92    05:31,54    05:59,62    05:29,83    05:26,76    05:44,77    05:37,84    05:24,55    05:25,98    05:34,79    05:48,33    05:39,55    05:39,46    05:31,35    05:42,39    05:46,33    05:15,56 42.51
39 255 Brandi Antonio 1965 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:37,42    06:26,50    05:28,97    05:36,70    05:55,10    05:30,36    05:26,61    05:45,27    05:37,25    05:25,40    05:25,52    05:34,35    05:46,08    05:40,45    05:38,72    05:32,65    05:42,46    05:47,87    05:17,09 42.51
40 329 Peter Hans-Ruedi 1948 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:37,61    06:25,84    05:30,16    05:35,44    05:56,51    05:31,03    05:26,57    05:44,70    05:37,43    05:24,84    05:26,14    05:34,22    05:46,81    05:39,74    05:39,15    05:30,19    05:43,35    05:49,03    05:16,38 42.51
41 330 Küng Walter 1948 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:37,62    06:24,82    05:30,73    05:36,70    05:54,91    05:30,33    05:27,57    05:44,30    05:36,33    05:24,48    05:27,04    05:33,76    05:48,35    05:39,22    05:38,70    05:30,25    05:43,19    05:48,96    05:17,89 42.51
42 310 Wiedmann Lutz 1959 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:37,64    06:27,06    05:29,42    05:37,75    05:55,06    05:27,07    05:27,72    05:46,68    05:37,42    05:25,41    05:25,74    05:35,44    05:46,36    05:38,49    05:38,66    05:32,00    05:42,70    05:45,40    05:19,18 42.51
43 114 Conrad Manuel 1978 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:37,98    06:28,66    05:25,15    05:37,44    05:55,59    05:30,94    05:29,06    05:41,91    05:39,67    05:23,55    05:27,34    05:33,72    05:48,29    05:37,04    05:38,19    05:34,63    05:43,92    05:46,29    05:16,50 42.51
44 216 Morf Beni 1973 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:38,65    06:25,27    05:31,56    05:36,41    05:55,73    05:30,73    05:25,93    05:45,64    05:38,18    05:24,41    05:25,28    05:32,72    05:48,90    05:40,13    05:40,65    05:32,66    05:39,71    05:47,96    05:16,72 42.50
45 318 D’Andrea Gaetano 1957 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:38,76    06:30,83    05:27,65    05:36,00    05:55,95    05:29,99    05:27,16    05:44,37    05:38,39    05:24,93    05:25,52    05:35,35    05:46,96    05:38,13    05:41,17    05:31,38    05:41,79    05:47,78    05:15,34 42.50
46 248 Böni Stephan 1966 RV Einsiedeln 01:41:38,90    06:26,11    05:29,99    05:36,56    05:54,74    05:32,42    05:27,31    05:43,53    05:35,49    05:27,76    05:25,96    05:34,51    05:43,68    05:41,63    05:40,91    05:31,40    05:41,81    05:46,17    05:18,84 42.50
47 313 Walker Josef 1958 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:39,25    06:27,65    05:30,52    05:35,56    05:54,96    05:31,33    05:28,06    05:44,97    05:37,61    05:24,39    05:25,55    05:34,23    05:46,76    05:40,83    05:39,84    05:30,61    05:41,94    05:48,35    05:16,02 42.50
48 107 Sigrist Diego 1981 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:40,11    06:31,32    05:28,06    05:34,53    05:57,25    05:29,95    05:26,21    05:45,64    05:37,40    05:25,58    05:25,88    05:34,86    05:46,57    05:38,19    05:38,98    05:30,36    05:43,99    05:48,05    05:17,23 42.49
49 303 Gandola Francesco 1962 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:40,31    06:26,61    05:31,26    05:34,94    05:56,52    05:30,41    05:27,79    05:44,97    05:38,50    05:23,32    05:24,67    05:34,75    05:47,71    05:37,98    05:41,31    05:31,02    05:42,30    05:48,51    05:17,66 42.49
50 113 Pumberger David 1979 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:41,34    06:28,49    05:27,78    05:36,39    05:56,43    05:29,65    05:27,91    05:42,51    05:39,16    05:24,20    05:25,77    05:36,05    05:46,34    05:35,08    05:43,46    05:31,92    05:40,07    05:46,26    05:23,82 42.48
51 109 Sailer Christian 1980 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:41,81    06:23,32    05:36,63    05:34,13    05:57,56    05:22,92    05:34,30    05:39,35    05:39,19    05:28,40    05:25,62    05:34,61    05:48,06    05:37,29    05:41,19    05:22,04    05:44,60    05:49,86    05:22,67 42.48
52 203 Wagner Florian 1977 Team Schulthess / AvB AG 01:41:47,05    06:23,69    05:30,59    05:35,62    05:55,43    05:31,78    05:27,46    05:45,16    05:37,61    05:25,30    05:24,00    05:33,85    05:49,58    05:39,75    05:39,65    05:28,98    05:45,96    05:48,55    05:24,00 42.44
53 230 Peacey Tom 1970 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:47,92    06:26,24    05:30,01    05:34,80    05:57,91    05:28,23    05:27,64    05:44,09    05:39,70    05:24,06    05:21,66    05:34,62    05:50,56    05:40,63    05:39,82    05:29,79    05:39,60    05:50,46    05:28,02 42.44
54 258 Vincenti Renato 1964 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:48,08    06:30,65    05:28,73    05:36,05    05:54,92    05:30,73    05:26,72    05:44,91    05:37,36    05:25,12    05:25,59    05:34,96    05:47,11    05:38,95    05:40,19    05:31,98    05:41,49    05:47,28    05:25,26 42.44
55 324 Portmann Fredi 1953 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:42:04,93    06:29,38    05:30,28    05:36,12    05:55,37    05:29,74    05:27,01    05:45,54    05:37,37    05:25,29    05:24,98    05:35,47    05:46,99    05:39,09    05:39,11    05:32,52    05:41,12    05:48,19    05:41,30 42.32

1 Runde Rückstand
56 261 Köchli Thomas 1963 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:40:47,69    06:29,07    05:29,60    05:35,44    05:56,09    05:29,62    05:29,26    05:42,64    05:39,75    05:24,97    05:25,15    05:34,77    05:45,88    05:37,96    05:45,93    06:45,08    07:13,33    07:23,15    00:00,00 42.86
57 354 Roth Bruno 1949 Wildracer Team 01:41:37,70    08:02,23    09:29,74    05:58,89    05:28,31    05:26,35    05:45,37    05:38,30    05:25,31    05:25,15    05:33,87    05:47,45    05:39,05    05:37,72    05:34,55    05:41,28    05:48,38    05:15,75    00:00,00 42.51
58 289 Bellotti Yvan 1964 Wildracer Team 01:41:55,12    06:30,59    05:28,60    05:35,05    05:55,42    05:30,38    05:28,15    05:44,42    05:38,58    05:24,11    11:01,46    05:46,14    05:39,93    05:39,72    05:31,08    05:41,09    05:47,54    05:32,86    00:00,00 42.39

2 Runde Rückstand
59 253 Cipolla Franco 1965 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:43:58,07    06:30,31    05:28,66    05:35,78    05:56,47    05:37,73    06:33,07    06:50,41    06:49,05    06:40,90    06:48,57    06:45,46    06:56,96    06:47,12    06:43,53    06:47,29    07:06,76    00:00,00    00:00,00 41.55
60 331 Küng Edi 1947 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:46:44,24    06:31,23    05:59,35    06:43,83    06:46,53    06:38,16    06:39,28    06:30,85    06:34,47    06:41,72    06:44,59    06:40,94    06:50,91    06:25,45    06:51,39    07:03,38    07:02,16    00:00,00    00:00,00 40.47

4 Runde Rückstand
61 328 Schär Hugo 1949 VC Steinmaur 01:42:46,78    07:18,72    07:04,15    07:07,87    07:12,15    07:19,30    07:18,13    07:22,22    07:13,91    07:21,91    07:23,54    07:39,57    07:29,96    07:36,23    07:19,12    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00 42.03
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62 301 Zwicky Martin 1962 Team Schulthess / AvB AG 01:42:46,81    06:30,62    07:03,21    07:49,22    07:20,06    07:18,88    07:18,54    07:22,19    07:13,93    07:21,57    07:23,93    07:39,52    07:29,95    07:36,29    07:18,90    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00 42.03

6 Runde Rückstand
63 290 Heinrich Markus 1968 RV Einsiedeln 01:41:34,79    06:26,79    05:29,52    31:34,98    07:39,80    05:22,70    05:34,56    05:51,37    05:38,47    05:40,86    07:49,77    09:10,50    05:15,47    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00 42.53

8 Runde Rückstand
64 327 Lacher  Viktor 1950 RV Einsiedeln 01:25:08,67    06:28,52    05:28,48    05:35,81    05:56,64    05:29,87    05:27,70    05:44,75    05:38,00    05:25,72    05:54,68    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00 50.74

FUN 1984 - 1978

1 105 Frey Reto 1981 Cyclone-Piton 01:40:14,97    06:24,94    05:16,52    05:30,19    05:42,16    05:28,01    05:27,27    05:28,75    05:29,43    05:24,78    05:25,53    05:28,64    05:31,85    05:29,72    05:35,56    05:36,63    05:38,99    05:46,56    05:29,36 43.09
2 118 Jaisli Mirco 1978 Cyclone-Piton 01:40:15,71    06:25,79    05:31,75    05:25,48    05:31,01    05:27,99    05:27,27    05:28,73    05:29,42    05:24,77    05:25,55    05:28,63    05:31,83    05:29,76    05:35,55    05:36,64    05:38,99    05:46,55    05:29,93 43.09
3 106 Thomas Adam 1981 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:31,57    06:30,15    05:28,88    05:34,10    05:56,85    05:25,42    05:27,42    05:43,88    05:38,64    05:26,82    05:23,08    05:35,07    05:51,30    05:36,62    05:41,12    05:32,58    05:42,21    05:47,47    05:09,91 42.55
4 119 Bollier Pascal 1978 VC Steinmaur 01:41:32,77    06:23,90    05:31,78    05:36,38    05:55,72    05:27,97    05:27,07    05:47,68    05:36,38    05:23,48    05:25,92    05:36,32    05:46,96    05:39,41    05:38,18    05:35,05    05:37,84    05:50,37    05:12,30 42.54
5 136 Bolt Florian 1984 Wildracer Team 01:41:33,96    06:24,46    05:30,51    05:36,84    05:39,20    05:47,03    05:28,11    05:46,13    05:35,73    05:24,47    05:24,37    05:36,82    05:48,67    05:38,28    05:40,82    05:32,33    05:39,90    05:47,65    05:12,56 42.53
6 110 Schleuniger Ivo 1980 Team Schulthess / AvB AG 01:41:34,12    06:26,94    05:28,52    05:37,05    05:52,32    05:32,64    05:27,26    05:45,19    05:39,77    05:23,37    05:21,07    05:35,80    05:49,26    05:38,77    05:37,79    05:30,21    05:43,87    05:50,19    05:14,01 42.53
7 141 Jetzer Christian 1978 Wildracer Team 01:41:34,50    06:24,53    05:29,11    05:37,96    05:55,40    05:33,07    05:26,97    05:44,49    05:38,36    05:23,09    05:25,45    05:34,64    05:48,70    05:34,00    05:44,44    05:33,60    05:37,71    05:48,09    05:14,81 42.53
8 103 Galland Christophe 1983 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:34,97    06:27,68    05:28,81    05:36,30    05:55,89    05:29,41    05:27,67    05:44,32    05:38,03    05:24,72    05:23,24    05:30,07    05:54,41    05:36,51    05:39,40    05:32,85    05:42,43    05:45,93    05:17,21 42.53
9 143 Giorlando Michelle 1983 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:35,56    06:27,35    05:29,57    05:35,97    05:56,24    05:26,43    05:29,67    05:46,34    05:35,01    05:23,15    05:24,25    05:34,56    05:50,13    05:37,64    05:43,43    05:29,32    05:42,63    05:48,19    05:15,63 42.52

10 138 Locher Marcel 1981 VC Steinmaur 01:41:35,91    06:25,51    05:30,48    05:36,05    05:55,65    05:29,21    05:28,35    05:43,33    05:34,27    05:29,00    05:27,87    05:33,61    05:46,09    05:39,67    05:39,12    05:31,78    05:40,19    05:49,55    05:16,11 42.52
11 120 Kiafis Josef 1972 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:36,02    06:26,80    05:30,54    05:35,68    05:56,32    05:27,09    05:30,01    05:45,84    05:37,83    05:23,22    05:23,78    05:33,00    05:51,26    05:39,70    05:39,17    05:31,57    05:37,23    05:52,35    05:14,57 42.52
12 142 Schär Beni 1982 Wildracer Team 01:41:37,18    06:26,44    05:28,59    05:37,80    05:46,00    05:40,77    05:27,19    05:43,38    05:37,51    05:24,08    05:25,20    05:32,69    05:50,44    05:38,26    05:39,75    05:33,44    05:39,76    05:49,59    05:16,22 42.51
13 114 Conrad Manuel 1978 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:37,98    06:28,66    05:25,15    05:37,44    05:55,59    05:30,94    05:29,06    05:41,91    05:39,67    05:23,55    05:27,34    05:33,72    05:48,29    05:37,04    05:38,19    05:34,63    05:43,92    05:46,29    05:16,50 42.51
14 107 Sigrist Diego 1981 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:40,11    06:31,32    05:28,06    05:34,53    05:57,25    05:29,95    05:26,21    05:45,64    05:37,40    05:25,58    05:25,88    05:34,86    05:46,57    05:38,19    05:38,98    05:30,36    05:43,99    05:48,05    05:17,23 42.49
15 113 Pumberger David 1979 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:41,34    06:28,49    05:27,78    05:36,39    05:56,43    05:29,65    05:27,91    05:42,51    05:39,16    05:24,20    05:25,77    05:36,05    05:46,34    05:35,08    05:43,46    05:31,92    05:40,07    05:46,26    05:23,82 42.48
16 109 Sailer Christian 1980 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:41,81    06:23,32    05:36,63    05:34,13    05:57,56    05:22,92    05:34,30    05:39,35    05:39,19    05:28,40    05:25,62    05:34,61    05:48,06    05:37,29    05:41,19    05:22,04    05:44,60    05:49,86    05:22,67 42.48

Master 1977 - 1963

1 213 Stadler Christian 1974 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:30,41    06:25,94    05:31,63    05:35,09    05:54,29    05:30,35    05:28,11    05:43,23    05:36,85    05:24,07    05:24,95    05:34,21    05:49,74    05:39,30    05:40,26    05:27,17    05:45,60    05:48,68    05:10,87 42.56
2 246 Maag Stefan 1966 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:30,96    06:26,42    05:30,36    05:35,66    05:57,64    05:27,66    05:28,76    05:41,51    05:41,52    05:24,39    05:25,95    05:34,93    05:46,13    05:39,81    05:38,93    05:26,14    05:47,95    05:47,27    05:09,84 42.55
3 229 Themann  Michi 1970 RRC Amt 01:41:30,96    06:28,35    05:29,72    05:37,24    05:55,28    05:24,65    05:31,12    05:47,04    05:32,99    05:22,98    05:28,56    05:35,95    05:48,15    05:38,40    05:40,72    05:32,35    05:39,88    05:49,26    05:08,27 42.55
4 222 Müller Patrick 1972 VC Steinmaur 01:41:31,44    06:23,50    05:34,73    05:37,22    05:55,60    05:29,10    05:28,53    05:44,60    05:36,13    05:25,14    05:26,63    05:34,66    05:47,52    05:37,23    05:39,96    05:32,05    05:39,94    05:48,70    05:10,13 42.55
5 237 Uffer Marco 1968 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:32,09    06:29,89    05:27,26    05:36,25    05:55,52    05:29,78    05:28,29    05:43,50    05:36,14    05:26,24    05:25,39    05:32,90    05:47,82    05:38,45    05:39,19    05:33,46    05:42,21    05:47,76    05:11,97 42.55
6 215 Weingartner Philippe 1974 RRC Amt 01:41:32,37    06:25,44    05:30,25    05:34,01    05:58,67    05:29,88    05:27,46    05:43,55    05:38,49    05:23,54    05:26,81    05:35,96    05:48,40    05:36,59    05:36,73    05:30,96    05:44,32    05:48,79    05:12,46 42.55
7 207 Rodel Martin 1976 VC Steinmaur 01:41:32,54    06:27,00    05:27,65    05:37,24    05:55,69    05:30,00    05:26,32    05:44,50    05:39,91    05:24,75    05:23,91    05:36,26    05:45,37    05:40,37    05:39,77    05:31,91    05:42,03    05:48,71    05:11,09 42.54
8 206 Albanesi Fabio 1976 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:33,04    06:29,45    05:28,14    05:35,73    05:52,74    05:32,46    05:28,12    05:39,85    05:42,73    05:21,68    05:26,41    05:31,51    05:49,43    05:39,29    05:42,03    05:30,85    05:41,84    05:47,95    05:12,76 42.54
9 244 Felsberger Geri 1967 RRC Amt 01:41:34,06    06:29,08    05:31,00    05:35,64    05:55,21    05:27,65    05:27,69    05:44,97    05:37,64    05:23,47    05:27,65    05:35,63    05:44,67    05:37,72    05:41,19    05:30,28    05:36,13    05:55,40    05:12,96 42.53

10 231 Hottinger Jürg 1969 VC Industrie-Zürich 01:41:34,24    06:29,56    05:26,92    05:35,57    05:56,66    05:30,01    05:26,58    05:43,15    05:39,45    05:22,09    05:25,63    05:35,12    05:48,07    05:37,09    05:42,79    05:32,89    05:42,04    05:47,07    05:13,47 42.53
11 288 Sutter Michel 1975 Wildracer Team 01:41:34,31    06:25,12    05:31,57    05:34,44    05:57,64    05:30,43    05:26,63    05:45,79    05:37,27    05:25,21    05:24,64    05:34,76    05:46,79    05:35,30    05:42,28    05:32,36    05:41,45    05:48,81    05:13,75 42.53
12 268 Zellweger Adrian 1970 VC Steinmaur 01:41:34,95    06:25,25    05:29,77    05:37,26    05:55,51    05:28,87    05:28,46    05:44,65    05:37,37    05:24,86    05:25,08    05:34,59    05:48,34    05:39,09    05:38,41    05:31,31    05:41,50    05:48,21    05:16,34 42.53
13 286 Wenger Nicolas 1971 VC Steinmaur 01:41:35,03    06:24,92    05:29,54    05:35,06    05:58,06    05:29,19    05:27,71    05:44,54    05:38,21    05:24,23    05:25,00    05:35,03    05:49,65    05:37,50    05:39,43    05:31,59    05:40,00    05:48,58    05:16,70 42.53
14 220 Borghetti Daniele 1972 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:35,17    06:29,68    05:29,14    05:31,55    05:57,77    05:30,29    05:29,41    05:44,69    05:37,19    05:24,40    05:26,10    05:34,74    05:47,67    05:38,99    05:39,54    05:31,20    05:40,33    05:47,97    05:14,42 42.53
15 257 Blaser Herrmann 1964 RRC Amt 01:41:35,24    06:26,34    05:32,45    05:37,09    05:55,69    05:29,42    05:27,94    05:44,63    05:34,94    05:20,74    05:28,97    05:37,09    05:48,49    05:38,25    05:39,88    05:22,91    05:48,27    05:49,32    05:12,75 42.52
16 236 Baumann Beat 1968 RV Einsiedeln 01:41:35,45    06:24,03    05:29,31    05:37,33    05:36,35    05:50,38    05:25,73    05:44,71    05:37,30    05:25,61    05:24,76    05:36,91    05:46,82    05:39,48    05:39,84    05:32,23    05:40,18    05:47,89    05:16,52 42.52
17 221 Rosenfelder Patrick 1972 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:35,82    06:23,24    05:30,85    05:36,91    05:57,20    05:30,91    05:25,91    05:44,88    05:40,49    05:19,52    05:25,13    05:41,85    05:46,96    05:38,46    05:39,62    05:30,58    05:41,85    05:42,93    05:18,45 42.52
18 226 Sebastiani Massimo 1970 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:36,48    06:25,47    05:30,44    05:34,23    05:57,85    05:30,10    05:26,62    05:46,68    05:36,70    05:25,62    05:23,77    05:32,35    05:50,05    05:36,45    05:40,51    05:32,92    05:42,59    05:48,14    05:15,92 42.52
19 223 Hoffmann Thomas 1972 Team Schulthess / AvB AG 01:41:36,72    06:24,19    05:31,66    05:36,49    05:57,20    05:28,50    05:26,94    05:45,43    05:38,37    05:24,39    05:25,44    05:35,90    05:46,05    05:36,19    05:39,50    05:32,30    05:44,06    05:48,98    05:15,07 42.51
20 225 Riemensberger Marco 1971 RRC Amt 01:41:36,81    06:25,65    05:27,40    05:40,62    05:56,22    05:26,21    05:27,55    05:45,77    05:37,76    05:28,36    05:24,90    05:33,77    05:48,41    05:36,57    05:36,41    05:36,08    05:41,50    05:44,87    05:18,68 42.51
21 262 Hägin Thomas 1963 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:37,25    06:29,60    05:28,92    05:31,54    05:59,62    05:29,83    05:26,76    05:44,77    05:37,84    05:24,55    05:25,98    05:34,79    05:48,33    05:39,55    05:39,46    05:31,35    05:42,39    05:46,33    05:15,56 42.51
22 255 Brandi Antonio 1965 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:37,42    06:26,50    05:28,97    05:36,70    05:55,10    05:30,36    05:26,61    05:45,27    05:37,25    05:25,40    05:25,52    05:34,35    05:46,08    05:40,45    05:38,72    05:32,65    05:42,46    05:47,87    05:17,09 42.51
23 216 Morf Beni 1973 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:38,65    06:25,27    05:31,56    05:36,41    05:55,73    05:30,73    05:25,93    05:45,64    05:38,18    05:24,41    05:25,28    05:32,72    05:48,90    05:40,13    05:40,65    05:32,66    05:39,71    05:47,96    05:16,72 42.50
24 248 Böni Stephan 1966 RV Einsiedeln 01:41:38,90    06:26,11    05:29,99    05:36,56    05:54,74    05:32,42    05:27,31    05:43,53    05:35,49    05:27,76    05:25,96    05:34,51    05:43,68    05:41,63    05:40,91    05:31,40    05:41,81    05:46,17    05:18,84 42.50
25 203 Wagner Florian 1977 Team Schulthess / AvB AG 01:41:47,05    06:23,69    05:30,59    05:35,62    05:55,43    05:31,78    05:27,46    05:45,16    05:37,61    05:25,30    05:24,00    05:33,85    05:49,58    05:39,75    05:39,65    05:28,98    05:45,96    05:48,55    05:24,00 42.44
26 230 Peacey Tom 1970 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:47,92    06:26,24    05:30,01    05:34,80    05:57,91    05:28,23    05:27,64    05:44,09    05:39,70    05:24,06    05:21,66    05:34,62    05:50,56    05:40,63    05:39,82    05:29,79    05:39,60    05:50,46    05:28,02 42.44
27 258 Vincenti Renato 1964 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:48,08    06:30,65    05:28,73    05:36,05    05:54,92    05:30,73    05:26,72    05:44,91    05:37,36    05:25,12    05:25,59    05:34,96    05:47,11    05:38,95    05:40,19    05:31,98    05:41,49    05:47,28    05:25,26 42.44

1 Runde Rückstand
28 261 Köchli Thomas 1963 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:40:47,69    06:29,07    05:29,60    05:35,44    05:56,09    05:29,62    05:29,26    05:42,64    05:39,75    05:24,97    05:25,15    05:34,77    05:45,88    05:37,96    05:45,93    06:45,08    07:13,33    07:23,15    00:00,00 42.86
29 289 Bellotti Yvan 1964 Wildracer Team 01:41:55,12    06:30,59    05:28,60    05:35,05    05:55,42    05:30,38    05:28,15    05:44,42    05:38,58    05:24,11    11:01,46    05:46,14    05:39,93    05:39,72    05:31,08    05:41,09    05:47,54    05:32,86    00:00,00 42.39

2 Runde Rückstand
30 253 Cipolla Franco 1965 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:43:58,07    06:30,31    05:28,66    05:35,78    05:56,47    05:37,73    06:33,07    06:50,41    06:49,05    06:40,90    06:48,57    06:45,46    06:56,96    06:47,12    06:43,53    06:47,29    07:06,76    00:00,00    00:00,00 41.55

6 Runde Rückstand
31 290 Heinrich Markus 1968 RV Einsiedeln 01:41:34,79    06:26,79    05:29,52    31:34,98    07:39,80    05:22,70    05:34,56    05:51,37    05:38,47    05:40,86    07:49,77    09:10,50    05:15,47    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00 42.53

Handicap 1962 und älter

1 305 Walker Markus 1961 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:31,75    06:24,63    05:30,73    05:33,96    05:58,91    05:28,83    05:27,17    05:45,35    05:37,35    05:24,72    05:24,18    05:33,47    05:50,44    05:36,28    05:40,04    05:28,99    05:46,92    05:48,31    05:11,40 42.55
2 315 Huwyler Harry 1958 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:33,25    06:24,71    05:30,45    05:35,72    05:58,26    05:27,42    05:27,12    05:46,64    05:37,16    05:26,06    05:26,15    05:33,94    05:46,28    05:38,90    05:39,59    05:27,74    05:46,73    05:46,34    05:13,97 42.54
3 321 Dideriksen Ole 1955 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:34,70    06:25,25    05:32,49    05:33,48    05:57,31    05:29,84    05:28,38    05:45,04    05:38,20    05:24,67    05:25,55    05:35,08    05:46,98    05:36,46    05:40,83    05:33,11    05:41,84    05:47,52    05:12,57 42.53
4 316 Connolly James 1957 VC Industrie-Zürich 01:41:37,00    06:28,09    05:29,93    05:35,99    05:56,67    05:29,89    05:27,84    05:45,25    05:36,95    05:24,03    05:23,85    05:34,27    05:49,14    05:38,77    05:36,86    05:33,49    05:41,82    05:46,50    05:17,57 42.51
5 308 DiRenzo Gino 1960 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:37,18    06:25,85    05:32,71    05:36,71    05:54,82    05:30,13    05:27,25    05:44,66    05:39,30    05:24,79    05:24,75    05:34,53    05:47,20    05:38,21    05:39,04    05:33,17    05:41,42    05:46,22    05:16,34 42.51
6 329 Peter Hans-Ruedi 1948 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:37,61    06:25,84    05:30,16    05:35,44    05:56,51    05:31,03    05:26,57    05:44,70    05:37,43    05:24,84    05:26,14    05:34,22    05:46,81    05:39,74    05:39,15    05:30,19    05:43,35    05:49,03    05:16,38 42.51
7 330 Küng Walter 1948 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:37,62    06:24,82    05:30,73    05:36,70    05:54,91    05:30,33    05:27,57    05:44,30    05:36,33    05:24,48    05:27,04    05:33,76    05:48,35    05:39,22    05:38,70    05:30,25    05:43,19    05:48,96    05:17,89 42.51
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8 310 Wiedmann Lutz 1959 Cyclone-Piton 01:41:37,64    06:27,06    05:29,42    05:37,75    05:55,06    05:27,07    05:27,72    05:46,68    05:37,42    05:25,41    05:25,74    05:35,44    05:46,36    05:38,49    05:38,66    05:32,00    05:42,70    05:45,40    05:19,18 42.51
9 318 D’Andrea Gaetano 1957 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:38,76    06:30,83    05:27,65    05:36,00    05:55,95    05:29,99    05:27,16    05:44,37    05:38,39    05:24,93    05:25,52    05:35,35    05:46,96    05:38,13    05:41,17    05:31,38    05:41,79    05:47,78    05:15,34 42.50

10 313 Walker Josef 1958 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon 01:41:39,25    06:27,65    05:30,52    05:35,56    05:54,96    05:31,33    05:28,06    05:44,97    05:37,61    05:24,39    05:25,55    05:34,23    05:46,76    05:40,83    05:39,84    05:30,61    05:41,94    05:48,35    05:16,02 42.50
11 303 Gandola Francesco 1962 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:41:40,31    06:26,61    05:31,26    05:34,94    05:56,52    05:30,41    05:27,79    05:44,97    05:38,50    05:23,32    05:24,67    05:34,75    05:47,71    05:37,98    05:41,31    05:31,02    05:42,30    05:48,51    05:17,66 42.49
12 324 Portmann Fredi 1953 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:42:04,93    06:29,38    05:30,28    05:36,12    05:55,37    05:29,74    05:27,01    05:45,54    05:37,37    05:25,29    05:24,98    05:35,47    05:46,99    05:39,09    05:39,11    05:32,52    05:41,12    05:48,19    05:41,30 42.32

1 Runde Rückstand
13 354 Roth Bruno 1949 Wildracer Team 01:41:37,70    08:02,23    09:29,74    05:58,89    05:28,31    05:26,35    05:45,37    05:38,30    05:25,31    05:25,15    05:33,87    05:47,45    05:39,05    05:37,72    05:34,55    05:41,28    05:48,38    05:15,75    00:00,00 42.51

2 Runde Rückstand
14 331 Küng Edi 1947 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:46:44,24    06:31,23    05:59,35    06:43,83    06:46,53    06:38,16    06:39,28    06:30,85    06:34,47    06:41,72    06:44,59    06:40,94    06:50,91    06:25,45    06:51,39    07:03,38    07:02,16    00:00,00    00:00,00 40.47

4 Runde Rückstand
15 328 Schär Hugo 1949 VC Steinmaur 01:42:46,78    07:18,72    07:04,15    07:07,87    07:12,15    07:19,30    07:18,13    07:22,22    07:13,91    07:21,91    07:23,54    07:39,57    07:29,96    07:36,23    07:19,12    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00 42.03
16 301 Zwicky Martin 1962 Team Schulthess / AvB AG 01:42:46,81    06:30,62    07:03,21    07:49,22    07:20,06    07:18,88    07:18,54    07:22,19    07:13,93    07:21,57    07:23,93    07:39,52    07:29,95    07:36,29    07:18,90    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00 42.03

8 Runde Rückstand
17 327 Lacher  Viktor 1950 RV Einsiedeln    57:10,17    06:28,52    05:28,48    05:35,81    05:56,64    05:29,87    05:27,70    05:44,75    05:38,00    05:25,72    05:54,68    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00    00:00,00 75.56
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